evrimbula

MERIMBULA TENNIS CLUB INC.

PO Box 231
Merimbula NSW 2548
Email: merimblatennisclub@gmail.com

Web: https://play.tennis.com.au/merimbulatennisclub

Membership Renewal

1 July 2023 — 30 June 2024

Member Date of Birth Cateqgory

Address:

Mobile No: Email:

If your details have change in the last 12 months, please complete the above.

MEMBERSHIP FEE SCHEDULE — 2023-2024

ADULT $110 or $95 if paid before 1% August 2023
FAMILY# $220 or $190 if paid before 1% August 2023
JUNIOR* $55 or $50 if paid before 1% August 2023
SENIOR* $55 or $50 if paid before 1% August 2023

# Family means 2 Adults + family children)
* Junior means 18 years of age or under at 1 July 2023

* Senior means 80 years of age or over at 1 July 2023 Membership Fee Due $..................
Please confirm your Court Key No...... Add Key $10 annual fees...................
Please pay and return your renewal form. TOTAL FEESDUE §...............

PAYMENT OPTIONS: (Please tick the one you are using)

Web Site https://play.tennis.com.au/merimbulatennisclub and use credit card ......... ]

Direct Deposit: CBA BSB 062-649 Acc.N0.0080-0204 (use your name as the Ref) ..... 1

Cheque/Cash (pay with social ball fee to your day team leader).............................. ]

Form and payment may be mailed, given to a Committee Member/Group Leader.
Form may be completed and emailed to: merimbulatennisclub@gmail.com

Signed: Date:
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